1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	S.D. Standard ETC Plc		
2		son for the notification		
a)	Position/status	A company closely associated with Martin Nes, chair of the board of directors and primary insider of Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	Initial Notification / Amendment	Initial		
3	Details of the issuer			
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	LEI	636700KVRNQYY153LO45		
4	Details of the transa	Details of the transaction:		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Dolphin Drilling AS, with ISIN NO0012595950		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription and allocation of shares in a private placement of shares		
c)	Price(s) and			
	volume(s)	Price	Volume(s)	
		NOK 49,999,998	8,333,333	
d)	Aggregated			
	information  — Aggregated volume  — Price	Price	Volume(s)	
		NOK 49,999,998	8,333,333	
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-04-10		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	S.D. Standard ETC Plc		
2	Reason for the noti	for the notification		
a)	Position/status	A company closely associated with Martin Nes, chair of the board of directors and primary insider of Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	Initial Notification / Amendment	Initial		
3	Details of the issuer			
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	LEI	636700KVRNQYY153LO45		
4	Details of the transaction:			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Dolphin Drilling AS, with ISIN NO0012595950		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Share lending for settlement in a private placement of shares		
c)	Price(s) and			
	volume(s)	Price	Volume(s)	
		NOK 0	24,322,354	
d)	Aggregated			
	information  — Aggregated volume  — Price	Price	Volume(s)	
		NOK 0	24,322,354	
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-04-10		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Veiholmen Brygge AS		
2	Reason for the noti	, , , ,		
a)	Position/status	A company closely associated with Bjørnar Iversen, Chief Executive Officer and primary insider of Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	Initial Notification / Amendment	Initial		
3	Details of the issuer			
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	LEI	636700KVRNQYY153LO45		
4	Details of the transa	Details of the transaction:		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Dolphin Drilling AS, with ISIN NO0012595950		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription and allocation of shares in a private placement of shares		
c)	Price(s) and			
	volume(s)	Price	Volume(s)	
		NOK 499,998	83,333	
d)	Aggregated			
	information  — Aggregated volume  — Price	Price	Volume(s)	
		NOK 499,998	83,333	
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-04-10		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Stephen Cox		
2	Reason for the noti	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Chief Financial Officer and primary insider of Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	Initial Notification / Amendment	Initial		
3	Details of the issuer			
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	LEI	636700KVRNQYY153LO45		
4	Details of the transa	saction:		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Dolphin Drilling AS, with ISIN NO0012595950		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription and allocation of shares in a private placement of shares		
c)	Price(s) and			
	volume(s)	Price	Volume(s)	
		NOK 399,996	66,666	
d)	Aggregated			
	information  — Aggregated volume  — Price	Price	Volume(s)	
		NOK 399,996	66,666	
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-04-10		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	GolfNYC AS		
2	Reason for the noti	i		
a)	Position/status	A company closely associated with Ingolf Gillesdal, VP Corporate Finance and Investor Relations and primary insider of Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	Initial Notification / Amendment	Initial		
3	Details of the issuer			
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	LEI	636700KVRNQYY153LO45		
4	Details of the transaction:			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Dolphin Drilling AS, with ISIN NO0012595950		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription and allocation of shares in a private placement of shares		
c)	Price(s) and			
	volume(s)	Price	Volume(s)	
		NOK 174,996	29,166	
d)	Aggregated			
	information  — Aggregated volume  — Price	Price	Volume(s)	
		NOK 174,996	29,166	
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-04-10		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Per Vangsgaard		
2	Reason for the notit	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Chief Technical Officer and primary insider of Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	Initial Notification / Amendment	Initial		
3	Details of the issuer			
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	LEI	636700KVRNQYY153LO45		
4	Details of the transa	ransaction:		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Dolphin Drilling AS, with ISIN NO0012595950		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription and allocation of shares in a private placement of shares		
c)	Price(s) and			
	volume(s)	Price	Volume(s)	
		NOK 99,996	16,666	
d)	Aggregated		11/21 (2)	
	information	Price	Volume(s)	
	<ul><li>Aggregated volume</li></ul>	NOK 99,996	16,666	
	— Price			
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-04-10		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Johan Finnestad		
2	Reason for the noti	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Chief Operating Officer and primary insider of Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	Initial Notification / Amendment	Initial		
3	Details of the issuer			
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	LEI	636700KVRNQYY153LO45		
4	Details of the transa	saction:		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Dolphin Drilling AS, with ISIN NO0012595950		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription and allocation of shares in a private placement of shares		
c)	Price(s) and			
	volume(s)	Price	Volume(s)	
		NOK 150,000	25,000	
d)	Aggregated			
	information  — Aggregated volume  — Price	Price	Volume(s)	
		NOK 150,000	25,000	
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-04-10		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		